PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/28/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BJ Services Company	04/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BSA Acquistion LLC	
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 2100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12474391
Application Number:	12731298
Application Number:	12561740
Application Number:	12365750
PCT Number:	US0944353
PCT Number:	US0959411
Application Number:	12351609
Application Number:	12359050
Application Number:	12619828
Application Number:	12572543
Application Number:	12842231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 025072 FRAME: 0522 \$440.00 1;

501307375

Fax Number: (225)343-3076

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225/383-9000

Email: dpatty@mcglinchey.com

Correspondent Name: McGlinchey Stafford, PLLC

Address Line 1: 301 Main Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: IP Group

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 507.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary H. Drabnis Reg. No. 45909

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger(72474)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger(72474)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger(72474)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025072 FRAME: 0523

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BJ SERVICES COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BSA ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BSA ACQUISITION LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 5:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4725278 8100M

100437877

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7960931

DATE: 04-28-10

PATENT REEL: 025072 FRAME: 0524

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:51 PM 04/28/2010 FILED 05:49 PM 04/28/2010 SRV 100437877 - 4725278 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING BJ SERVICES COMPANY INTO BSA ACQUISITION LLC

The undersigned limited liability company, formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization

BJ Services Company

Delaware

BSA Acquisition LLC

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is BSA Acquisition LLC.

FOURTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company is 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation and any member of the constituent limited liability company.

6450582 v4

PATENT REEL: 025072 FRAME: 0525 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BSA Acquisition LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed in its name this 27° day of April, 2010.

BSA ACQUISITION LLC

By: Baker Hughes Incorporated, its sole member

By: Chad C. Deaton

Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer, Baker Hughes

Incorporated

(Duly authorized officer)

Signature Page Certificate of Merger

> PATENT REEL: 025072 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 09/30/2010